



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

4th December 2024

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Monday 26th October 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

• The number of resident doctors within the department that are from the Oxford Deanery, and their respective ST Levels (we would like to know how many ST1-ST7 doctors you have).

18 Funded places

The number of locally employed SHOs within the department.

0

• The number of locally employed junior and senior registrars within the department.

10 SAS

Additionally, if possible, we would like to view a copy of the departmental rota (names can be removed) to view how the hospital distribute their doctors in daily practice.





Working arrangement

Week	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
1	20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30		
2	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		
3	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30			20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00
4	00:00 - 8:30			8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		
5	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30			
6	20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30		
7	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30
8			8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		
9	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		
10	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		
11	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30
12			8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 17:30		
13	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00
14	00:00 - 8:30						
15	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		
16	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		

Duty details

Duty	Name	Туре	Start	Finish	Days	Duration
Α	NWD	Shift	8:00	17:30	1	9:30
В	Long day	Shift	8:00	20:30	1	12:30
С	Night	Shift	20:00	8:30	2	12:30
Н	HD	Shift	8:00	13:00	1	5:00

Junior Doctor Portal, Wednesday 04 Dec 2024

F2 – ST2 template:

Page 1 of 14







Working arrangement

Week	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
1	00:00 - 8:30						
2	8:00 - 17:30	12:30 - 20:30	12:30 - 20:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		
3	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30		8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30
4		8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	12:30 - 20:30	12:30 - 20:30		
5	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30			
6	20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30		
7	12:30 - 20:30			8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30
8			8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 17:30		
9	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 17:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 17:30		
10	8:00 - 20:30	8:00 - 20:30			20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:30, 20:00 - 24:00

Duty details

Duty	Name	Туре	Start	Finish	Days	Duration
Α	NWD	Shift	8:00	17:30	1	9:30
В	Long Day	Shift	8:00	20:30	1	12:30
С	Night	Shift	20:00	8:30	2	12:30
D	Late	Shift	12:30	20:30	1	8:00

Junior Doctor Portal, Wednesday 04 Dec 2024

Page 1 of 10



Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely





Information Governance Administrator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.